

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1155

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4, 5, and 9, in each instance, strike “person” and substitute “owner”; in line 8, strike “a person” and substitute “an owner”; and in line 10, after the semicolon insert “requiring the Department to impose an administrative penalty, not to exceed a certain amount, on a related party to an owner who performs certain lead-contaminated dust testing or conducts certain inspections;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “A PERSON” and substitute “AN OWNER”; and in line 11, strike “PERSON” and substitute “OWNER”.